
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)
Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $1,764,664.80

1 Matich Corporation $1,852,809.00

2 Granite Construction Company $2,145,772.00

3 All American Asphalt $2,249,805.00

4 ATP General Engineering Contractors $2,459,062.40

Average Bid Prices $2,176,862.10

555,910.40

$1,499,459.22 $18,131.25$512,387.89

ALTERNATIVE BID
SCHEDULE 1

City of 
Desert Hot Springs 

Portion 

408,023.85

427,901.80

527,997.70

537,741.64

1,850.00

$1,412.50

ALTERNATIVE BID
SCHEDULE 2

MSWD 
Facilities Adjustments 

(County)

1,600.00

200.00

2,200.00

1,400.001,518,653.36

1,740,560.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE
Mountain View Road 

Resurfacing

1,217,090.95

1,280,419.20

1,458,204.30

$145,471.25

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and

Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

118,350.00

137,338.00

128,670.00

176,610.00

139,267.00

ALTERNATIVE BID
SCHEDULE 4

Airport Blvd / Palm St 
Pavement Repair and 

Curb Ramps Replacement

ALTERNATIVE BID
SCHEDULE 3

MSWD 
Facilities Adjustments 

(City)

19,600.00

28,700.00

15,400.00

21,475.00

6,950.00

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Web-Summary.SubTotals
Updated: 3/2/22 Page 1 of 1



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,750.00 3,750.00 2,140.00 2,140.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 37,500.00 37,500.00 166,000.03 166,000.03

3 130300
PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION
PLAN

LS 1 3,750.00 3,750.00 4,600.00 4,600.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 37,500.00 37,500.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

5 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 8,900.00 8,900.00

6 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 21,072 2.00 42,144.00 1.84 38,772.48

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 11,928 2.00 23,856.00 1.44 17,176.32

8 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 512 45.00 23,040.00 34.00 17,408.00

9 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 3 4,000.00 12,000.00 1,820.00 5,460.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 645 10.00 6,450.00 2.00 1,290.00

11 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 5 LF 1,798 10.00 17,980.00 2.00 3,596.00

12 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SQFT 7,748 10.00 77,480.00 1.34 10,382.32

13 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 7,675 80.00 614,000.00 77.00 590,975.00

14 394075 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) LF 949 10.00 9,490.00 2.00 1,898.00

15 035101
MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) 
[PCC OVERSIDE DRAIN]

EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00

16 510502
MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) 
[RETAINING WALL, TYPE 6, CASE 2, MODIFIED]

EA 2 15,000.00 30,000.00 16,400.00 32,800.00

17 720110(F) SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION CY 1 120.00 120.00 8,400.00 8,400.00

18 723050(F) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, Class V, METHOD B) CY 9 250.00 2,250.00 840.00 7,560.00

19 723160(F)
CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 
(1/4 T, Class V, METHOD A) 

CY 64 500.00 32,000.00 440.00 28,160.00

20 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 31 35.00 1,085.00 63.00 1,953.00

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

San Bernardino, CA 92408
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

1
Matich Corporation

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Mountain View Road Resurfacing

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
Updated: 3/2/2022 Page 1 of 15



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 1,540 15.00 23,100.00 47.00 72,380.00

22 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR EA 22 25.00 550.00 16.00 352.00

23 832007 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST) LF 471 70.00 32,970.00 61.00 28,731.00

24 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,200.00 10,400.00

25 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 1,320.00 2,640.00

26 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 7 EA 717 5.00 3,585.00 4.25 3,047.25

27 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 8 EA 5 200.00 1,000.00 50.00 250.00

28 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 9 EA 8 300.00 2,400.00 325.00 2,600.00

29 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING Like 10 SQFT 226 5.00 1,130.00 4.50 1,017.00

30 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 124 2.50 310.00 10.00 1,240.00

31 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 11 LF 21,777 0.35 7,621.95 0.40 8,710.80

32 846020(F) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 12 LF 29 1.00 29.00 20.00 580.00

33 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [DILLON RD] LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

34 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00

BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 34

1,217,090.95 1,280,419.20

1
Matich Corporation
San Bernardino, CA 92408

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
BASE BID SCHEDULE - Mountain View Road Resurfacing (continued)

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
Updated: 3/2/2022 Page 2 of 15



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

35 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 1,250.00 1,250.00 800.00 800.00

36 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 44,000.00 44,000.00

37 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

38 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 15,400.00 15,400.00

39 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,700.00 4,700.00

40 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 1,888 2.00 3,776.00 1.84 3,473.92

41 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 1,382 2.00 2,764.00 1.44 1,990.08

42 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 931 45.00 41,895.00 34.00 31,654.00

43 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 63 10.00 630.00 2.00 126.00

44 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 5 LF 220 10.00 2,200.00 2.00 440.00

45 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 2,609 80.00 208,720.00 77.00 200,893.00

46 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 3,837 15.00 57,555.00 19.00 72,903.00

47 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 99 35.00 3,465.00 54.00 5,346.00

48 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 139 35.00 4,865.00 23.00 3,197.00

49 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 636 35.00 22,260.00 9.40 5,978.40

50 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) EA 6 4,000.00 24,000.00 5,300.00 31,800.00

51 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 7 EA 130 5.00 650.00 4.25 552.50

52 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 8 EA 1 200.00 200.00 50.00 50.00

53 820510 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) EA 2 100.00 200.00 100.00 200.00

54 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 9 EA 5 300.00 1,500.00 325.00 1,625.00

San Bernardino, CA 92408
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Matich Corporation

1

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Desert Hot Springs Portion

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
Updated: 3/2/2022 Page 3 of 15



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

55 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING Like 10 SQFT 153 5.00 765.00 4.50 688.50

56 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 11 LF 3,711 0.35 1,298.85 0.40 1,484.40

57 846020(F) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 12 LF 30 1.00 30.00 20.00 600.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 35 - 57

408,023.85 427,901.80

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

58 710220 ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [MSWD] Like 13 EA 2 800.00 1,600.00 100.00 200.00

ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 58

1,600.00 200.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

59 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [MSWD] EA 5 1,200.00 6,000.00 1,050.00 5,250.00

60 710220 ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [MSWD] Like 13 EA 17 800.00 13,600.00 100.00 1,700.00

ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 59 - 60

19,600.00 6,950.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Matich Corporation
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Desert Hot Springs Portion (continued) San Bernardino, CA 92408

1

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - MSWD, Facilities Adjustments (County)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - MSWD, Facilities Adjustments (City)

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
Updated: 3/2/2022 Page 4 of 15



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

61 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 450.00 450.00

62 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 37,000.00 37,000.00

63 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 540.00 540.00

64 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 230 50.00 11,500.00 86.00 19,780.00

65 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT (POLYMER MODIFIED) TON 450 150.00 67,500.00 135.00 60,750.00

66 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 65 50.00 3,250.00 119.00 7,735.00

67 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 85 50.00 4,250.00 11.30 960.50

68 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) EA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,800.00 8,800.00

69 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 200 3.00 600.00 1.00 200.00

70 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 240 5.00 1,200.00 4.50 1,080.00

71 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 10 5.00 50.00 4.25 42.50

ALT BID SCH 4 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 61 - 71

118,350.00 137,338.00

1,764,664.80 1,852,809.00
PROJECT TOTAL 

ITEMS 1 - 71

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Matich Corporation

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Airport Boulevard / Palm Street, Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement San Bernardino, CA 92408

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
Updated: 3/2/2022 Page 5 of 15



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,750.00 3,750.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 94,898.00 94,898.00 104,000.00 104,000.00

3 130300
PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION
PLAN

LS 1 3,750.00 3,750.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 75,500.30 75,500.30 105,000.00 105,000.00

5 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

6 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 21,072 4.00 84,288.00 3.13 65,955.36

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 11,928 1.40 16,699.20 2.50 29,820.00

8 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 512 58.00 29,696.00 62.00 31,744.00

9 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 3 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,080.00 3,240.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 645 3.00 1,935.00 3.60 2,322.00

11 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 5 LF 1,798 3.00 5,394.00 3.60 6,472.80

12 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SQFT 7,748 6.00 46,488.00 1.80 13,946.40

13 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 7,675 99.00 759,825.00 98.00 752,150.00

14 394075 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) LF 949 3.00 2,847.00 4.00 3,796.00

15 035101
MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) 
[PCC OVERSIDE DRAIN]

EA 1 625.00 625.00 2,700.00 2,700.00

16 510502
MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) 
[RETAINING WALL, TYPE 6, CASE 2, MODIFIED]

EA 2 14,000.00 28,000.00 19,200.00 38,400.00

17 720110(F) SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION CY 1 430.00 430.00 2,200.00 2,200.00

18 723050(F) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, Class V, METHOD B) CY 9 300.00 2,700.00 480.00 4,320.00

19 723160(F)
CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 
(1/4 T, Class V, METHOD A) 

CY 64 436.00 27,904.00 600.00 38,400.00

20 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 31 60.00 1,860.00 70.00 2,170.00

Granite Construction Company All American Asphalt
BASE BID SCHEDULE - Mountain View Road Resurfacing Indio, CA 92203 Corona, CA 92879

2 3

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 1,540 30.00 46,200.00 60.00 92,400.00

22 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR EA 22 22.00 484.00 21.00 462.00

23 832007 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST) LF 471 84.00 39,564.00 48.00 22,608.00

24 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 2 7,130.00 14,260.00 4,800.00 9,600.00

25 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 800.00 1,600.00 1,800.00 3,600.00

26 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 7 EA 717 4.00 2,868.00 5.00 3,585.00

27 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 8 EA 5 25.00 125.00 52.00 260.00

28 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 9 EA 8 350.00 2,800.00 336.00 2,688.00

29 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING Like 10 SQFT 226 7.50 1,695.00 5.00 1,130.00

30 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 124 8.00 992.00 11.00 1,364.00

31 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 11 LF 21,777 0.40 8,710.80 0.40 8,710.80

32 846020(F) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 12 LF 29 4.00 116.00 21.00 609.00

33 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [DILLON RD] LS 1 54,200.00 54,200.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

34 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00

BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 34

1,458,204.30 1,518,653.36

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Mountain View Road Resurfacing (continued) Indio, CA 92203 Corona, CA 92879

2 3
Granite Construction Company All American Asphalt

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

35 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 1,250.00 1,250.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

36 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 34,000.00 34,000.00

37 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

38 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 24,000.00 24,000.00

39 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

40 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 1,888 4.00 7,552.00 3.13 5,909.44

41 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 1,382 1.40 1,934.80 2.50 3,455.00

42 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 931 58.00 53,998.00 62.00 57,722.00

43 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 63 3.00 189.00 3.60 226.80

44 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 5 LF 220 3.00 660.00 3.60 792.00

45 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 2,609 99.00 258,291.00 98.00 255,682.00

46 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 3,837 29.00 111,273.00 25.00 95,925.00

47 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 99 70.00 6,930.00 60.00 5,940.00

48 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 139 19.00 2,641.00 22.00 3,058.00

49 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 636 12.00 7,632.00 10.00 6,360.00

50 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) EA 6 6,700.00 40,200.00 5,700.00 34,200.00

51 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 7 EA 130 4.00 520.00 5.00 650.00

52 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 8 EA 1 25.00 25.00 52.00 52.00

53 820510 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) EA 2 200.00 400.00 105.00 210.00

54 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 9 EA 5 350.00 1,750.00 336.00 1,680.00

2 3
Granite Construction Company All American Asphalt

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Desert Hot Springs Portion Indio, CA 92203 Corona, CA 92879
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Updated: 3/2/2022 Page 8 of 15



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

55 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING Like 10 SQFT 153 7.50 1,147.50 5.00 765.00

56 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 11 LF 3,711 0.40 1,484.40 0.40 1,484.40

57 846020(F) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 12 LF 30 4.00 120.00 21.00 630.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 35 - 57

527,997.70 537,741.64

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

58 710220 ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [MSWD] Like 13 EA 2 1,100.00 2,200.00 700.00 1,400.00

ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 58

2,200.00 1,400.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

59 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [MSWD] EA 5 2,000.00 10,000.00 700.00 3,500.00

60 710220 ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [MSWD] Like 13 EA 17 1,100.00 18,700.00 700.00 11,900.00

ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 59 - 60

28,700.00 15,400.00

All American AsphaltGranite Construction Company

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - MSWD, Facilities Adjustments (County)

2 3

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Desert Hot Springs Portion (continued) Indio, CA 92203 Corona, CA 92879

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - MSWD, Facilities Adjustments (City)

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
Updated: 3/2/2022 Page 9 of 15



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

61 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,100.00 3,100.00 600.00 600.00

62 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00 43,000.00 43,000.00

63 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

64 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 230 110.00 25,300.00 120.00 27,600.00

65 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT (POLYMER MODIFIED) TON 450 150.00 67,500.00 174.00 78,300.00

66 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 65 100.00 6,500.00 120.00 7,800.00

67 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 85 90.00 7,650.00 36.00 3,060.00

68 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) EA 1 1,400.00 1,400.00 12,600.00 12,600.00

69 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 200 4.00 800.00 2.00 400.00

70 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 240 8.00 1,920.00 5.00 1,200.00

71 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 10 10.00 100.00 5.00 50.00

ALT BID SCH 4 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 61 - 71

128,670.00 176,610.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 71

2,145,772.00 2,249,805.00

2 3
Granite Construction Company All American Asphalt

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Airport Boulevard / Palm Street, Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Indio, CA 92203 Corona, CA 92879

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
Updated: 3/2/2022 Page 10 of 15



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,750.00 3,750.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 138,000.00 138,000.00

3 130300
PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION
PLAN

LS 1 3,750.00 3,750.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 37,500.00 37,500.00

5 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

6 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 21,072 6.50 136,968.00

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 11,928 3.60 42,940.80

8 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 512 28.00 14,336.00

9 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 3 6,000.00 18,000.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 645 7.70 4,966.50

11 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 5 LF 1,798 5.50 9,889.00

12 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SQFT 7,748 11.00 85,228.00

13 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 7,675 94.00 721,450.00

14 394075 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) LF 949 11.50 10,913.50

15 035101
MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) 
[PCC OVERSIDE DRAIN]

EA 1 21,000.00 21,000.00

16 510502
MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) 
[RETAINING WALL, TYPE 6, CASE 2, MODIFIED]

EA 2 42,000.00 84,000.00

17 720110(F) SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION CY 1 725.00 725.00

18 723050(F) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, Class V, METHOD B) CY 9 727.00 6,543.00

19 723160(F)
CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 
(1/4 T, Class V, METHOD A) 

CY 64 360.00 23,040.00

20 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 31 156.00 4,836.00

4
ATP General Engineering Contractors

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Mountain View Road Resurfacing San Diego, CA 92123

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
Updated: 3/2/2022 Page 11 of 15



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 1,540 72.00 110,880.00

22 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR EA 22 40.00 880.00

23 832007 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST) LF 471 95.00 44,745.00

24 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 2 6,200.00 12,400.00

25 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00

26 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 7 EA 717 4.50 3,226.50

27 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 8 EA 5 30.00 150.00

28 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 9 EA 8 400.00 3,200.00

29 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING Like 10 SQFT 226 9.20 2,079.20

30 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 124 9.30 1,153.20

31 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 11 LF 21,777 0.50 10,888.50

32 846020(F) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 12 LF 29 4.20 121.80

33 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [DILLON RD] LS 1 85,000.00 85,000.00

34 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 80,000.00 80,000.00

BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 34

1,740,560.00

4
ATP General Engineering Contractors

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Mountain View Road Resurfacing (continued) San Diego, CA 92123

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

35 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 1,250.00 1,250.00

36 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00

37 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

38 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1,250.00 1,250.00

39 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 500.00 500.00

40 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 1,888 6.50 12,272.00

41 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 1,382 3.60 4,975.20

42 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 931 28.00 26,068.00

43 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 63 7.70 485.10

44 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 5 LF 220 5.50 1,210.00

45 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 2,609 94.00 245,246.00

46 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 3,837 38.00 145,806.00

47 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 99 174.00 17,226.00

48 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 139 64.00 8,896.00

49 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 636 24.50 15,582.00

50 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) EA 6 10,200.00 61,200.00

51 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 7 EA 130 4.50 585.00

52 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 8 EA 1 30.00 30.00

53 820510 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) EA 2 220.00 440.00

54 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 9 EA 5 400.00 2,000.00

4
ATP General Engineering Contractors

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Desert Hot Springs Portion San Diego, CA 92123

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

55 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING Like 10 SQFT 153 9.20 1,407.60

56 840656(F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 11 LF 3,711 0.50 1,855.50

57 846020(F) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 12 LF 30 4.20 126.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 35 - 57

555,910.40

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

58 710220 ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [MSWD] Like 13 EA 2 925.00 1,850.00

ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 58

1,850.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

59 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [MSWD] EA 5 1,150.00 5,750.00

60 710220 ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [MSWD] Like 13 EA 17 925.00 15,725.00

ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 59 - 60

21,475.00

4
ATP General Engineering Contractors

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Desert Hot Springs Portion (continued) San Diego, CA 92123

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - MSWD, Facilities Adjustments (County)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - MSWD, Facilities Adjustments (City)

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Addenda: 1 (2/17/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
Project No. D0-0109; and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal
Project No. D2-0072

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like
Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

61 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 250.00 250.00

62 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00

63 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 250.00 250.00

64 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 230 137.00 31,510.00

65 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT (POLYMER MODIFIED) TON 450 175.00 78,750.00

66 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 65 120.00 7,800.00

67 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 85 17.00 1,445.00

68 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) EA 1 8,000.00 8,000.00

69 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 200 5.00 1,000.00

70 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 240 11.30 2,712.00

71 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 10 5.00 50.00

ALT BID SCH 4 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 61 - 71

139,267.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 71

2,459,062.40

4
ATP General Engineering Contractors

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Airport Boulevard / Palm Street, Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement San Diego, CA 92123

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072): Summary Web
Updated: 3/2/2022 Page 15 of 15



Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

AC Dike Company
Lincoln, CA 
Lic. No. 407417
DIR Reg No. 1000005929

ITEMS: AC BERN (PARTIAL)
10) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")
11) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")
43) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")
44) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")

Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.
Jurupa Valley, CA 
Lic. No. 569352
DIR Reg No. 1000003363

ITEMS: COLD PLANING (PARTIAL)
6) GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE
40) GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE

Belco Elecnor Group
Chino, CA 
Lic. No. 738518
DIR Reg No. 1000004804

ITEMS: SIGNALS (PARTIAL)
33) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [DILLON RD]

C&W Construction Specialties
Ventura, CA 
Lic. No. 256795
DIR Reg No. 1000007135

ITEMS: FENCING (PARTIAL)
22) GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR
23) MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)
24) ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM

EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc.
Corona, CA 
Lic. No. 932798
DIR Reg No. 1000004286

ITEMS: MANHOLES (PARTIAL)
58) ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [MSWD]
59) ADJUST MANHOLE [MSWD]
60) ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [MSWD]

D0-0109, D2-0072

Subcontractors

Matich Corporation

Mountain View Road Resurfacing
Dillon Road to City of Desert Hot Springs City Limit
Community of Southeast Desert Hot Springs
and
Airport Boulevard / Palm Street
Pavement Repair and Curb Ramps Replacement Project
Community of Thermal

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072):  SubContractors
Updated: 3/2/2022

Page 1 of 1



O'Duffy Construction
Romoland, CA 
Lic. No. 647025
DIR Reg No. 1000006692

ITEMS: DRAINAGE AND CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
15) MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) 
[PCC OVERSIDE DRAIN]
16) MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)
[RETAINING WALL, TYPE 6, CASE 2, MODIFIED]
17) SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION
18) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, Class V, METHOD B)
19) CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION
(1/4 T, Class V, METHOD A)
21) MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)

Cat Tracking Inc.
Riverside, CA 
Lic. No. 991122
DIR Reg No. 1000011750

ITEMS: STRIPING (PARTIAL)
26) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
27) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN
28) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
29) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND
PAVEMENT MARKING
30) REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
31) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)
32) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE
51) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
52) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN
53) RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)
54) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
55) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND
PAVEMENT MARKING
56) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)
57) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE
69) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
70) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND
PAVEMENT MARKING
71) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)

MountainViewRd.(D0-0109).AirportBlvd.PalmSt.(D2-0072):  SubContractors
Updated: 3/2/2022
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